

Jeannette's School of Dance Photo, Covid -19 & Liability Release Form

General Liability Waiver: As the student/client and/or parent/guardian of a minor participant, I understand and expressly assume all risks involved with dance or fitness instruction, rehearsal, rental of space, and performances at Jeannette's School of Dance, including but not limited to risk of bodily injury occurring as a result of contact with other students/clients, instructors, walls, equipment, floors, and structural objects located in or near the studio, or the Student's physical condition or physical limitations, and the student /client warrants that they are physically fit and able to participate in all activities involved in dance or fitness instruction, rehearsal, rental of space, and performances at Jeannette's School of Dance, loss, theft, property damage or otherwise, which students/clients may ever have against Jeannette's School of Dance, its successors, and assigns, and its officers, directors, employees, agents, heirs, executors, and administrators.

I am aware that this is a release of liability and an acknowledgement of my voluntary and knowing assumption of the risk of injury. I have signed this document voluntarily and of my own free will in exchange for the privilege of participation

Covid-19 Warning and Waiver: The novel coronavirus, Covid-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. Covid-19 is reported to be extremely contagious. The virus is thought to spread mainly from person to person, through respiratory droplets produced when an infected person coughs, sneezes, or talks. There is no known treatment, cure or vaccine for Covid-19. Jeannette's School of Dance cannot prevent you or your child(ren) from becoming exposed to, contracting, or spreading Covid-19 while utilizing Jeannette's School of Dance services or premises.

I have read and understood the above warning concerning Covid-19. I hereby choose to accept the risk of contracting Covid-19 for myself and/or my children in order to utilize Jeannette's School of Dance services and enter Jeannette's School of Dance premises. I release and waive my right to bring suit against Jeannette's School of Dance, its officers, directors, employees, teachers and all other representatives in connection with exposure, infection, and/or spread of Covid-19 related to utilizing Jeannette's School of Dance services and premises. I understand that this waiver means I give up my right to bring any claims, including personal injuries, death, disease, or property losses, or any other loss, including but not limited to claims of negligence and give up any claim I may have to seek damages, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen.

I also give Jeannette's School of Dance permission to use my child's picture in or on any form of advertisement for Jeannette's School of Dance or a Jeannette's School of Dance affiliated event. With permission from parents these photos or video may be included for Jeannette's School of Dance publications or advertisements, including on our websites and social media. To ensure privacy, specific names of children will not be included. No financial compensation shall be given for use of any photographs or video. I acknowledge that Jeannette's School of Dance may choose not to use my photo or video at this time, but may do so at its own discretion at a later date. Jeannette's School of Dance reserves the right to discontinue use of photos or video without notice. I have read this release and I understand its contents. I consent to and authorize the use of Jeannette's School of Dance, or anyone authorized by Jeannette's School of Dance, of any and all photographs or video which have been taken of my child/children.

If I am a minor, my parent and / or legal guardian has also signed this document releasing Jeannette's School of Dance from any and all such liability described above and has acknowledged that I am knowingly and voluntarily assuming all risks of injury inherent to this activity.

The participant has my permission to participate in Jeannette's School of Dance Events. I warrant the below information is complete and correct. I further release Jeannette's School of dance of all liabilities associated with my child's attendance at Jeannette's School of Dance.

eacher
:6